

FORM PTO-1995 FICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS RECORDA

2007 OCT 21 AN II: 45

102259867 PATENTS UNL Y J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	2071 001 Z 1 mi ij - 4 J		MBHB Case No. 02-215
To	The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please recor	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1.	Name of conveying parties:	10120	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG	9-21-02	Name: Roche Diagnostics Corporation
			Internal Address: 9115 Hague Road
			Indianapolis, IN 46250-0457
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	■ Assignment		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	of Name	
	□ Other :		
Exc	ecution Date: July 26, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the ex	secution date of the application is:
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	10/148,149		
		Additional numbers att	tached? □ Yes ⊠No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthoula Pomrening		
			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff		⊠ Enclosed
		L	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 300 South Wacker Dr	ive, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number: 13-2490
	City: Chicago State: IL	ZIP: 60606	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for document.	egoing information is t	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
		11-11-11	Walt in a second
Anthoula Pomrening (MMCUL)			omining Uct. 15, 2002
Printed Name of Person Signing Sign			gnature Date
0/23/2002 DBYRNE 00000065 10148149 Total number of pages incl			ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
1 FC:8021 40.00 OF			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013402 FRAME: 0509

Assignment

We,

F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG (Assignor), a Swiss Company of 124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basle (Switzerland)

hereby assign to

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Indiana, and having its principal place of business at Indianapolis, Indiana, U.S.A.,

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in a patent application entitled

ACTUATOR COUPLING SYSTEM AND A PIPETTING MODULE COMPRISING SUCH A COUPLING SYSTEM

which has been filed in the U.S. Patent Office in the name(s) of the inventor(s)

Rudolf Buser, Olivier Elsenhans, Nicolas Szita

and in respect of which a declaration and Power of Attorney was executed by

Rudolf **Buser** on May 16, 2002, Olivier **Elsenhans** on May 16, 2002, and Nicolas **Szita** on May 22, 2002

and in and to said patent application and Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

Said U.S. patent application is based upon the following foreign application(s):

in Europe on November 26, 1999 under No. 99811094.4

and was assigned to F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG, Basle, Switzerland, by the said inventor(s) by an assignment executed by

Rudolf **Buser** on May 16, 2002, Olivier **Elsenhans** on May 16, 2002, and Nicolas **Szita** on June 17, 2002

Basle, Switzerland, this 26th day of July, 2002

F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG

Holder of procuration

Antonio Natoli Mandatory

> PATENT REEL: 013402 FRAME: 0510

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

(Case No. 02-215)

In the Application of:)
Szita, et al.) Crosses Aut Huits TD A
Serial No.: 10/148,149) Group Art Unit: TBA
Filed: May 23, 2002) Examiner: TBA
Title: Actuator Coupling System and a Pipetting Module Comprising Such a Coupling System)))

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Box Assignments Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

In regard to the above-identified patent application:

- 1. We are transmitting herewith the attached:
 - A. Two Recordation Form Cover Sheets;
 - B. Two Assignments;
 - C. Two Checks in the Amounts of \$40.00; and
 - D. Return Receipt Postcard.
- GENERAL AUTHORIZATION: Please charge any additional fees or credit over-2. payments to the Deposit Account No. 13-2490. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
- 3. CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Letter and papers, as described in paragraph 1 hereinabove, are being deposited with the United States Postal Service, with sufficient postage as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 15, 2002.

Respectfully Submitted,

Anthoula Pomrening

Reg. No. 38,805

Dated: October 15, 2002

McDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 TELEPHONE (312) 913-0001

RECORDED: 10/21/2002 REEL: 013402 FRAME: 0511